## U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

CERTIFICATION OF BIDDER REGARDING CIVIL RIGHTS LAWS AND REGULATIONS							
INSTRUCTIONS							
CERTIFICATION OF BIDDER REGARDING Executive Order 11246 and Federal Laws Requiring Federal Contractor to adopt and abide by equal employment opportunity and affirmative action in their hiring, firing, and promotion practices. This not							
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER (include ZIP Code)							
AAJ Concrete LLC 7207 W 12th St Plainview, Tx, 79072							
CERTIFICATION BY BIDDER							
Bidder has participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to Civil Rights Laws and Regulations.  Yes   No							
The undersigned hereby certifies that:  The Provision of Local Training, Employment, and Business Opportunities clause (Section 3 provision) is included in the Contract.  The Equal Opportunity clause is included in the Contract (if bid equals or exceeds \$10,000).							
Have you ever been or are you being considered for sanction due to violation of Executive Order 11246, as amended?  ☐ Yes ☐ No							
NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNED (Disease ture)							
NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Please type)							
daminAviles/Owner 4/30/24							
SIGNAŤŮRE DATE							

#### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

		AND PREVAILING WAGE REQUIREMENTS								
TO (a	appropriate recipient)	DATE 4/36/24								
_		PROJECT NUMBER (if any)								
Ci	ty of Breckenridge	TS (TXCDBG - CDM22-								
C/O A A		PROJECT NAME								
AA	J Concrete LIC	City of Breetenridge Downtown Revitalization								
4	The condension of bosins are also described	<b>U</b>								
1.	The undersigned, having executed a contract with									
	for the construction of the above-identified project, acknowledges that:									
	(a) The Labor Standards provisions are include	d in the aforesaid contract,								
	(b) Compatible of any left of the state of t									
	<ul> <li>(b) Correction of any infractions of the aforesaid any lower tier subcontractors, is Contractor's</li> </ul>	d conditions, including infractions by any subcontractors and								
	any lower lief subcontractors, is contractors	s responsibility.								
2.	Certifies that:									
,										
		or association in which it has substantial interest is								
		Comptroller General of the United States pursuant to Section								
		Labor, Part 5 (29 CFR, Part 5) or pursuant to Section 3(a) of								
	the Davis-Bacon Act, as amended.									
	(b) No part of the aforementioned contract has been or will be subcontracted to any subcontractor if such									
	subcontractor or any firm, corporation, partnership or association in which such subcontractor has a									
		gible contractor pursuant to any of the aforementioned								
	regulatory or statutory provisions.									
3.	Contractor agrees to obtain and femured to the ef-	and the second s								
	any subcontract, including those executed by sub-	prementioned recipient within ten days after the execution of								
		tandards and Prevailing Wage Requirements executed by the								
	subcontractors.	and the transfer trage requirements executed by the								
	Certifies that:									
	(a) The legal name and the business address o	f the undersigned are:								
	AAT Concrete LLC 7207 W12+h	St Plainview Tr 79072								
	(b) The undersigned is (choose one):	JI Harlotto Ing.								
	(1) A SINGLE PROPRIETORSHIP	(3) A CORPORATION ORGANIZED IN THE STATE OF								
	(2) A DADTNEDSHID	(A) OTHER ODGANIZATION (Dec. 11.)								
	(2) A PARTNERSHIP	(4) OTHER ORGANIZATION (Describe)								
	. /									

(c) The name, title and addre	ess of the owner, partners or officers of t	he undersigned are:
NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS
Jamin Aviles	Owner	2004 Quing St Plainving Tx, 79072
Lize++ Aviles	Owner	7207 W1244 St Plainview, Tx, 79672
Adan Aules	Owner	7207 W 12th St Plainsey E, 7907
(d) The names and addresses		
(d) The names and addresse nature of the interest are:	es of all other persons having a substant	ial interest in the undersigned, and the
NAME	ADDRESS	NATURE OF INTEREST
7.2		
R		
(e) The names, addresses a undersigned has a substa		ng construction contractors in which the
NAME	ADDRESS	TRADE CLASSIFICATION
	Ala	
Date 4/30/24	_A	AT Concrete LLC (Contractor)
	Ву	Jamin Auites

## Texas House Bill 89 VERIFICATION

Texas Government Code, Section 2270.001 CHAPTER 2270. PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTS WITH COMPANIES BOYCOTTING ISRAEL

I,
AAT Concrete LLC (Company or Business name) hereinafter referred to as "Company",
verify that the Company named-above, under the provisions of Subtitle F, Title 10, Government Code
Chapter 2270:
1 Doos not have att large laurrenthy and
1. Does not boycott Israel currently; and
<ol><li>Will not boycott Israel during the term of the contract.</li></ol>
Pursuant to Section 2270.001, Texas Government Code:
a) "Boycott Israel" means refusing to deal with, terminating business activities with, or otherwise taking any action that is intended to penalize, inflict economic harm on, or limit commercial relations specifically with Israel, or with a person or entity doing business in Israel or in an Israeli-controlled territory,
but does not include an action made for ordinary business purposes; and
b) "Company" means a for-profit sole proprietorship, organization, association, corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, or any limited liability company, including a wholly owned subsidiary, majority-owned subsidiary, parent company or affiliate of those entities or business associations that exist to make a profit.
Jamin Aviles
Name of Company Representative (Print)
Signature of Company Representative  4/30/24  DATE
Ditte

## Texas Senate Bill 252 CERTIFICATION

Texas Government Code, Chapter 2252 SUBCHAPTER F. PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTS WITH CERTAIN COMPANIES

, (Company Representative) the undersigned representative of, (Company or business name), pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 2252, Section 2252.152 and Section 2252.153, certify that the company named above is:
<ol> <li>not listed on the website of the Comptroller of the State of Texas concerning the listing of companies that are identified under Section 806.051, Section 807.051 or Section 2253.153.</li> <li>does not have contracts with, provide supplies or services to or are doing business with Iran, Sudan, or a foreign terrorist organization.</li> </ol>
Pursuant to Section 2252, 0.001, Texas Government Code  a) "Foreign terrorist organization" means an organization designated as a foreign terrorist organization by the United States secretary of state as authorized by 8 U.S.C. Section 1189.  b) "Company" means a for-profit sole proprietorship, organization, association, corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, or any limited liability company, including a wholly owned subsidiary, majority-owned subsidiary, parent company or affiliate of those entities or business associations that exist to make a profit.
Samin Aviles Name of Company Representative (Print)
Signature of Company Representative  4/30/24  Date

## POLICY OF NONDISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF DISABILITY

The AAT Concrete LLC does not discriminate on the basis of disability status in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its federally assisted programs or activities.
(Name) Jamin Aviles
(Address) 2604 Quincy, Plainview,
Tx, 79072

Zip

State

City

has been designated to coordinate compliance with the nondiscrimination requirements contained in the Department of Housing and Urban Development's (HUD) regulations implementing Section 504 (24 CFR Part 8. dated June 2, 1988).

### **NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT OF PRIME BIDDER**

State of Texas
County of <u>Hale</u> )
<u>Jamin Avilos</u> , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:  (1) He/She is of OLONEX of Concrete_, the Bidder that has
submitted the attached Bid;
(2) He/She is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached Bid and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such Bid;
(3) Such Bid is genuine and is not a collusive or sham Bid;
(4) Neither the said Bidder nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with another Bidder, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Bid in connection with the Contract for which the attached Bid has been submitted or to refrain from bidding in connection with such Contract, or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Bidder, firm or person to fix the price or prices in the attached Bid or of any other Bidder, or to fix an overhead, profit or cost element of the Bid price or the Bid price of any other Bidder, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement any advantage against the <a href="City of Breckenridge">City of Breckenridge</a> or any person interested in the proposed Contract; and
(5) The price or prices quoted in the attached Bid are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any of its agents, representatives, owners, employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant.
(Signed) James Avilo
- Owner Title
Subscribed and sworn to me this 30th day of April , 2024.
My commission expires May 6, 2027  My commission expires May 6, 2027  My commission expires May 6, 2027
My commission expires 1100 6, 202

8

### **Certification Regarding Lobbying**

(To be submitted with each bid or offer exceeding \$100,000)

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (a) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (b) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions.
- (c) The undersigned shall require that the language paragraph 1 and 2 of this anti-lobbying certification be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by 31, U.S.C. § 1352 (as amended by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995).

The	Contractor,	A43	Concre	tella	certifies	or	affirms	the	truthfulnes	s and	accuracy	of	each
	ement of its												
the p	provisions of	31 U.S.C.	§ 3801 6	et seq.,	apply to t	his c	ertificat	ion a	nd disclosu	ıre, if ar	ıy.	,	
90	minAules												
Sign	ature of Cor	tractor's A	uthorize	d Officia									

Signature of Contractor's Authorized Official

Tamin Aviles / Owner

Printed Name and Title of Contractor's Authorized Official

4/30/24

Date

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

Complete this form to disclose lobbying activities pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352

(See Reverse for public burden disclosure.)

A a. contract b. grant c. cooperative agreement d. loan e. loan guarantee f. loan insurance	a. bid/offer/application b. initial award c. post-award	- 1	3. Report Type:  a. initial filing b. material change  For Material Change Only:  year quarter date of last report
	ntity: , if known:	5. If Repor and Add	rting Entity in No. 4 is a Subawardee, Enter Name dress of Prime:
Congressional District, If known:			onal District, If known:
Federal Department/Agency:      Sederal Action Number, If known:	a *2 *1# 8	CFDA Nun	Program Name/Description:  nber, if applicable:
o. Tederal Action Number, II Miowi.		9. Award A	Amount, If known:
10. a. Name and Address of Lobbyin (If individual, last name, first name		different	uals Performing Services (Including address if from No. 10a) ne, first name, MI):
11. Information requested through this form i section 1352. This disclosure of lobbying representation of fact upon which reliand when this transaction was made or enter required pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352. The the Congress semi-annually and will be a Any person who fails to file the required civil penalty of not less that \$10,000 and each such failure.	g activities is a material e was placed by the tier above ed into. This disclosure is is information will be reported to available for public inspection. disclosure shall be subject to a	Print Name:	Jamin Aviles r No.: (806) 587-4606 Date: 04-30-2024
Federal Use Only:			Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form LLL (Rev. 7-97)

#### CONTRACTOR'S LOCAL OPPORTUNITY PLAN

AAT concrete LC agrees to implement the following specific affirmative action steps directed at increasing the utilization of lower income residents and businesses within the City of Breckenridge.

- A. To ascertain from the City's CDBG program official the exact boundaries of the project area and where advantageous, seek the assistance of local officials in preparing and implementing the affirmative action plan.
- B. To attempt to recruit from within the city the necessary number of lower income residents through: local advertising media, signs placed at the proposed site for the project, and community organizations and public or private institutions operating within and servicing the project area such as Service Employment and Redevelopment (SER), Opportunities Industrialization Center (OIC), Urban League, Concentrated Employment Program, Hometown Plan, or the U.S. Employment Service.
- C. To maintain a list of all lower income residents who have applied either on their own or on referral from any source, and to employ such persons, if otherwise eligible and if a vacancy exists.
- D. To insert this plan in all bid documents and to require all bidders on subcontracts to submit an affirmative action plan including utilization goals and the specific steps planned to accomplish these goals.
- E. To ensure that subcontracts (greater than \$10,000), which are typically let on a negotiated rather than a bid basis in areas other than the covered project area, are also let on a negotiated basis, whenever feasible, in a covered project area.
- F. To formally contact unions, subcontractors, and trade associations to secure their cooperation in this effort.
- G. To ensure that all appropriate project area business concerns are notified of pending sub-contractual opportunities.
- H. To maintain records, including copies of correspondence, memoranda, etc., which document that all of the above affirmative action steps have been taken.
- I. To appoint or recruit an executive official of the company or agency as Equal Opportunity Officer to coordinate the implementation of this plan.
- J. To maintain records concerning the amount and number of contracts, subcontracts, and purchases which contribute to objectives.

To maintain records of all projected work force needs for all phases of the project by occupation, trade skill level, and number of positions and to update these projections based on the extent to which hiring meets these Local Opportunity objectives.
s officers and representatives of $AATCONCIE+CUC$ , we the undersigned have read and fully agree to this Plan, and become a party to the full implementation of the program and its provisions.
Jamin Auiles
ignature
Jamin Aviles
rinted Name
Owner
tle
4/30/24
ate

### PROPOSED CONTRACTS BREAKDOWN

Type of Contracts	No. of Contracts	Approx. Total Dollar Amount	Estimated No. to local Business	Estimated \$ Amount Local Business
, 0				

## ESTIMATED PROJECT WORKFORCE BREAKDOWN

Work Classifications	Total Estimated Positions	No. of Positions Currently Filled	No. of Positions not Filled	No. of Positions to fill with LM/Residents
Laborer	3	3	0	0
Finisher	3	3	0	0
machine Opera	tor 2	2	0	Ö
\				
				4
Totals				

Downtown Revitalization Program Sidewalk Improvements City of Breckenridge, Texas Proposal Page # 2

## PROPOSAL for

# 2022 Texas Community Development Block Grant TxCDBG No.: CDM22-0020

**Downtown Revitalization Program Sidewalk Improvements** 

Breckenridge, Stephens County, Texas

ITEM NO	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE (Price to be written in words)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1LS	Mobilization, bonds, and insurance (not to exceed 5% of total base bid), for four housand Dollars and Cents per lump sum.	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	1LS	Furnish and install Traffic Control Plan, and all related work, as shown and as specified, for Dollars and Cents per lump sum.	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
3	1LS	Prepare, Obtain applicable approvals(s) for, and Implement Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan and related work as shown and specified, for	\$9,000	\$9,000.00
4	1 LS	Prepare, Obtain applicable approval(s) for, and Implement Trench and Excavation Safety Plan and related work as specified, for Six Housand Dollars and Cents per lump sum.	\$6,000.00	\$ (0,000.00
5	1 LS	Site Demolition, including all saw cutting, removal of bricks, concrete and asphalt pavement, sidewalks, driveways, curb and	\$42,000.00	
6	448 SY	Furnish and install 4" Thick Class "A" Concrete Sidewalk (ADA Compliant Route), and all related work, as shown and as specified, for one hundred and three Dollars and	\$ <u>103</u> .50 /SY	\$46,368.00

Downtown Revitalization Program Sidewalk Improvements
City of Breckenridge, Texas
Proposal Page # 3

ITEM NO	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE (Price to be written in words)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
7	390 SY	Furnish and install 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk, and all related work, as shown and as specified, for one hundred and three Dollars and Cents per square yard.	\$_103.50 /SY	\$ <u>40,365.00</u>
8	14 EA	Furnish and install Standard Handicap Curb Ramp, and all related work, as shown and as specified, for+wo	\$ 2,200.00 /EA	\$30,800.00
9	515 LF	Furnish and install Standard Curb and Gutter, and all related work, as shown and as specified, for twenty four Dollars and	\$ 24.00 /LF	\$ 12,360.00
10	295 SY	Furnish and install Standard Concrete Driveway Apron, and all related work, as shown and as specified, for one hundred and seventeen Dollars and		\$ 34,515.00
11	155 SY	Furnish and install Standard Concrete Paving, and all related work, as shown and as specified, for <u>one hundred and nineteen</u>		\$ 18,445.00
12	1LS	Furnish and install Standard Pavement Markings and Associated Signage,	\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
13	1LS	Relocated Utilities, including Fire Hydrant, Adjust Storm Inlet, and all related work, as shown and as specified, for Sixteen  thousand  Dollars and Cents per lump sum.	\$16,000.00	\$_16,000.00

Downtown Revitalization Program Sidewalk Improvements City of Breckenridge, Texas Proposal Page # 4

NO NO	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE (Price to be written in words)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
14	1 LS	Provide and install Temporary Project Sign (Section 01500), for Four Housand		
		Dollars and Cents per lump sum.	\$4,000.00	\$ <b>4</b> ,000,00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 thru 14) \$ 304,353.00				

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 thru 14)	\$ 304,353.00			
Bids may be held by the City of Breckenridge for a period not to exceed days from the date of the bid opening for the purpose of reviewing the bids and investigating the bidders qualifications prior to the contract award.				
The undersigned bidder agrees that he will furnish and after the date of the "Notice to Proceed".				
The undersigned bidder estimates that he will be able to start work on this project on or about <u>5/24/24</u> .				
The materials shall be accepted when delivered to the satisfaction of the Engineer.	Owner in accordance with the specifications, to the			
The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contained in submitted as correct and final.	n the proposal have been carefully checked and are			
NOTE: The prices must be shown in words and figures words shall control.	in the proposal and in the event of discrepancy, the			
Receipt is hereby acknowledged of addenda to the contr	ract documents number			
* ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	* ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *			
* * Mailing Address and Zip Code *	BIDDER: AAT Concrete US.			
* 7207 W 12th	Jamin Aviles **			
* Plainview TX 79072	deminaules *			
* 8065874606				
* Area Code and Telephone Number *	Name of Person Signing Bid  *			
* 921087658	Owner *			
* Federal I.D. Number/Social Security	Title *			

#### STATEMENT OF BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

All questions must be answered and the data given must be clear and comprehensive. This statement must be notarized. If necessary, questions may be answered on separate attached sheets. The Bidder may submit any

additional information it desires. Date: Concret Bidder (Legal Name of Firm): Date Organized: Address: Date Incorporated Federal ID Number: Number of Years in contracting business under present name List all other names under which your business has operated in the last 10 years: Work Presently Under Contract: Contract Amount \$ Completion Date Concrete Type of work performed by your company: Total Staff employed by Firm (Break down by Managers and Trades on separate sheet): Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? ☐ Yes ⚠ № (If yes, please attach summary of details on a separate sheet. Include brief explanation of cause and resolution) Have you ever defaulted on a contract?□ Yes ☑ No (If yes, please attach summary of details on a separate sheet.) Has your organization had any disbarments or suspensions that have been imposed in the past five years or that was still in effect during the five year period or is still in effect? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, list and explain; such list must include disbarments and suspensions of officers, principals, partners, members, and employees of your organization.)

List the projects most recently completed by your firm (include project of similar importance):	
Project City Littlefield downtown imp \$375,000 City of Lamesa downtown imp \$428,000	Completed 317022 812023
Major equipment available for this contract: Skid londer, dump overthe finishing machine, semi truck, front end	truck,
Are you in compliance with all applicable EEO requirements? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, please attach summary of details on a separate sheet.))	
	ontracts which bidder
Signed this 30 day of April , 20 24  Jamin Aviles Signature  Jamin Aviles Printed Name and Title  APJ Concrete Uc  Company Name	



Notary Statement:
being duly sworn, says that he/she is the OWNEY Position/Title of AHT CONCYC (Firm Name), and hereby swears that the answers to the foregoing questions and all statements therein contained are true and correct. He/she hereby authorizes and requests any person, firm, or corporation to furnish any information requested City/County of in verification of the recitals comprising this Statement of Bidder's Qualifications.
Subscribed and sworn before me this 30th day of April , 20 24
Notary Public  Signature  Finted Name  My Commission Expires Man 1, 2027
Printed Name  My Commission Expires: May 6, 2027

The penalty for making false statements is prescribed in the U. S. Criminal Code, 18 U.S.C. 1001.

## **CONFLICT OF INTEREST QUESTIONNAIRE**

FORM CIQ

For vendor doing business with local governmental entity

This	s questionnaire reflects changes made to the law by H.B. 23, 84th Leg., Regular Session.	OFFICE USE ONLY		
has	This questionnaire is being filed in accordance with Chapter 176, Local Government Code, by a vendor who has a business relationship as defined by Section 176.001(1-a) with a local governmental entity and the vendor meets requirements under Section 176.006(a).			
than	By law this questionnaire must be filed with the records administrator of the local governmental entity not later than the 7th business day after the date the vendor becomes aware of facts that require the statement to be filed. See Section 176.006(a-1), Local Government Code.			
A ve	endor commits an offense if the vendor knowingly violates Section 176.006, Local Government Code. An onse under this section is a misdemeanor.			
ا 11	Name of vendor who has a business relationship with local governmental entity.	1 !		
2	Check this box if you are filling an update to a previously filed questionnaire. (The law recompleted questionnaire with the appropriate filing authority not later than the 7th busine you became aware that the originally filed questionnaire was incomplete or inaccurate.	ss day after the date on which		
3	Name of local government officer about whom the Information is being disclosed.			
	No. 21 Office			
	Name of Officer			
- 1	Describe each employment or other business relationship with the local government off officer, as described by Section 176.003(a)(2)(A). Also describe any family relationship with the local government of the subparts A and B for each employment or business relationship described. Attacking as necessary.	th the local government officer.		
	A. Is the local government officer or a family member of the officer receiving or likely to receive taxable income, other than investment income, from the vendor?			
	Yes No			
	B. Is the vendor receiving or likely to receive taxable income, other than investment income, from or at the direction of the local government officer or a family member of the officer AND the taxable income is not received from the local governmental entity?			
	Yes No			
Describe each employment or business relationship that the vendor named in Section 1 maintains with a corporation or other business entity with respect to which the local government officer serves as an officer or director, or holds an ownership interest of one percent or more.				
6	Check this box if the vendor has given the local government officer or a family member as described in Section 176.003(a)(2)(B), excluding gifts described in Section 176.	r of the officer one or more gifts 003(a-1).		
7	Signature of vendor doing business with the governmental entity	30 24  Date		

### **Debarment / Suspension Certification**

Name of Recipient				
Title				
Dwner				
Signature	Date			
Jamin Aviles	4130124			
laws relating to filing false statements and other relevant stat	autes.			
I understand that a false statement herein may subject me to j	penalties under federal and state			
nonprocurement programs and activities.)				
additional information on the federal governmentwide debarra	ment and suspension system for			
programs under Executive Order 12549. (See 2 CFR Part 18	30 and 2 CFR Part 1532 for			
suspended or otherwise excluded from or ineligible for participation in federal assistance				
AAT Concrete Uc is not shown as an (Name of entity)	"excluded party" that is debarred,			
System for Award Management (www.sam.gov) website and	d determined that			
I, Authorized Representative of Recipient), hereby certify to	that I have checked on the federal			

Verifying prime contractors and subcontractors for construction, equipment, supplies and services: Using the www.sam.gov website, the recipient must verify prior to awarding the contract that the prime contractor is not listed as an "excluded party" that is debarred, suspended or otherwise excluded from or ineligible. Once any subcontractors are known, they also must be verified as not listed as an "excluded party" prior to award of a subcontract. The recipient must print a dated record of the verification from the <a href="https://www.sam.gov">www.sam.gov</a> website and retain a copy that is available for review by TWDB. The prime contractors and subcontractors must be verified <a href="prior">prior</a> to the contract award or the costs may be disallowed.



Phone: 877 816 2800

PO Box 32577 Waco, Texas 76703-4200

### **BID BOND**

	Bond No. CNB-43409-00
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	
and INSURORS INDEMNITY COMPAN held and firmly bound unto called the Obligee, in the amount of 5%	oncrete Company, as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, Y, Waco, Texas, as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are City of Breckenridge, as Obligee, hereinafter % of the amount of this bid not to exceed Dollars (\$ 5% of G.A.B ), ruly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind grators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly
WHEREAS, the principal has sub-	mitted a bid for DOWNTOWN CONRETE SIDEWALK WORK
within such time as specified in the bid, e sufficient surety, or, in the event of the fa such bond or bonds; if the Principal shall hereof between the amount specified in s	act be timely awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a contract in writing and give bond with good and allure of the Principal to enter into such Contract and give pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation in full force and effect
Obligee prior to execution of the final cor	Principal nor Surety shall be bound hereunder unless ntract shall furnish evidence of financing in a manner and that financing has been firmly committed to cover the entire
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this2	nd day of <u>May</u> , <u>2024</u> .
	Principal: Adan Aviles dba AAJ Concrete Company  By: AMA HILES  (title)
	Surety: INSURORS INDEMNITY COMPANY (Seal)
	By: J.B. Walker, Jr., Attorney-in-Fact



## POWER OF ATTORNEY of INSURORS INDEMNITY COMPANY Waco, Texas

Number: CNB-43409-00
ganized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas f Texas and the United States of America, does hereby of Plainview, State of TX
conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and ed, all of the following classes of document, to-wit:
esired by contract, or may be given in any action ity in all cases where indemnity may be lawfully consents and walvers to modify or change or mpany.
INSURORS INDEMNITY COMPANY
By: Dave E: Talbert, President
y Public in the State of Texas, personally appeared Dave Enowledged that they executed the above Power of Attorney in rely, of Insurors Indemnity  Notary Public  STATE OF TEXAS  ID# 2235897  My Comm. Exp. May. 21, 202
ver of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the of Directors on November 11, 2014:
ther obligations may be executed in the name of the Company of Attorney issued in accordance with these Resolutions. Said the Company either by the Chairman and CEO or the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any to any limitation set forth therein, any such Power of Attorney walld and binding upon the Company and any such power so id and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond of
and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Powe Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and al uch Attorneys in Fact shall be binding upon the Company as i Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company.
ompany, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerp d of Directors on November 11, 2014, and that this Resolution ney is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.
NSURORS INDEMNITY COMPANY on this2nd
Tammy Tieperman, Secretary

NOTE: IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTION REGARDING THE VALIDITY OR WORDING OF THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, PLEASE CALL 800 933 7444 OR WRITE TO US AT P. O. BOX 32577, WACO, TEXAS 76703 OR EMAIL US AT BONDDEPT@INSURORSINDEMNITY.COM.



Phone: 877 816 2800

PO Box 32577 Waco, Texas 76703-4200

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE - AVISO IMPORTANTE**

To obtain information or make a complaint:

You may call Insurors Indemnity Company's toll-free telephone number for information or to make a complaint at:

1-877-816-2800

You may also write to Insurors Indemnity Company at:

P.O. Box 32577 Waco, TX 76703-4200 Or 225 South Fifth Street Waco, TX 76701

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverages, rights or complaints at

1-800-252-3439

You may write the Texas Department of Insurance at:

Consumer Protection (111-1A) P.O. Box 149091 Austin, TX 78714-9091 Fax: 512-490-1007

Web: http://www.tdi.texas.gov

E-mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

#### PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES:

Should you have a dispute concerning your premium or about a claim, you should contact the agent or the company first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

#### ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR POLICY:

This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document.

Para obtener informacion o para someter una queja:

Usted puede llamar al numero de telefono gratis de Insurors Indemnity Company's para informacion o para someter una queja al

1-877-816-2800

Usted tanbien puede escribir a Insurors Indemnity Company:

P.O. Box 32577 Waco, TX 76703-4200 O 225 South Fifth Street Waco, TX 76701

Puede comunicarse con el Departamento de Seguros de Texas para obtener informacion acerca de companias, coberturas, derechos o quejas al

1-800-252-3439

Puede escribir al Departamento de Seguros de Texas:

Consumer Protection (111-1A) P.O. Box 149091 Austin, TX 78714-9091 Fax: 512-490-1007

Web: http://www.tdi.texas.gov

E-mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

#### **DISPUTAS SOBRE PRIMAS O RECLAMOS:**

Si tiene una disputa concemiente a su prima o a un reclamo, debe comunicarse con el agente o la compania primero. Si no se resuelve la disputa, puede entonces comunicarse con el departamento (TDI).

#### UNA ESTE AVISO A SU POLIZA:

Este aviso es solo para proposito de informacion y no se convierte en parte o condicion del documento adjunto.

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we the	e undersigned,
as PRINCIPAL, and	, as SURETY are held and firmly
bound unto City of Breckenridge hereinafter called the	e "Local Public Agency", in the penal sum of
Dollars, (\$_	), lawful money of the United States, for
the payment of which sum well and truly to be	made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,
administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and se	everally, firmly by these presents.
THE CONDITION OF THE OPHICATION IS SHE	Old About subseques the Drive field has exclusived the
	CH, that whereas the Principal has submitted the
Accompanying Bid, dated	, for
opening of the same, or, if no period be specified, which within the period specified therefor, or if no period be forms are presented to him for signature, enter into accordance with the Bid as accepted, and give bond required, for the faithful performance and proper withdrawal of said Bid within the period specified, or bond within the time specified, if the Principal shall paramount specified in said Bid and the amount for which work or supplies or both, if the latter be in excess of the first of no effect, otherwise to remain in full force and virtue.	cuted this instrument this day of each corporate party being hereto affixed and these
	(SEAL)
Attest:	(SEAL)  By:
	Corporate Seal
Attest:	Ву:

Affix Corporate Seal

Attest:	By:
Countersigned	
Ву	
* Attorney-in-Fact, State of Texas	
CERTIFICATE AS TO COR	PORATE PRINCIPAL
I,, certify that I am the Secretary	of the Corporation named as Principal in the bid
bond; that, who signed the said bo	ond on behalf of the Principal was then
of said corporation; that I know his/her signature	, and his/her signature thereto is genuine; and that
said bond was duly signed, sealed, and attested to,	on behalf of said corporation by authority of its
governing body.	
	<u>Corporate</u> <u>Seal</u>
Title: _	

<sup>\*</sup> Power-of-attorney for person signing for Surety Company must be attached to bond.